L2190190389129

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only

J. FASON DEC 17 2020



300356210093

12/10/20--01013--010 **125.00

2020 DEC 10 PM 1: 14

COVER LETTER ***

TO:	New Filing Se Division of Co						
SUBJEC	CYCHY	URST & CO, LLC	;				
SOBJIX	Name of Limited Liability Company						
The encl	losed Articles o	f Organization and	fee(s) are submi	tted for filing.			
Please re	eturn all corresp	ondence concerni	ng this matter to (he following:			
	Adam Birch	ı, Esq.					
			Nam	e of Person			
	Older Lund	y Alvarez & Koch					
	Firm/Company						
	1000 W Cas	is St.					
	Address						
	Tampa, FL	33606					
	abirch@olala	w.com	City/State	e and Zip Code			
			be used for futu	re annual report notifical	tion)		
For further	r information co	oncerning this matt	er, please call:				
	Egor Ruzhin		813 at (560-1854			
	Nan	ne of Person	Area Cod	e Daytime Telephor	ne Number		
Euclosed	i is a check for t	he following amoi	int:				
	00 Filing Fee	_	ng Fee & tatus Cer	\$155.00 Filing Fee & tified Copy ional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		S	Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810				
Tallahassee, FL 32314			Tallahassee, FL 32303				

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WHITEHURST & CO, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the organizer of a limited liability company to be formed under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), hereby forms a Florida limited liability company (this "Company") pursuant to the Act and hereby sets forth the following Articles of Organization (these "Articles"):

ARTICLE I Name

The name of this Company shall be: WHITEHURST & CO, LLC.

ARTICLE II Place of Business

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Company shall be 550 East Lake Drive, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34688, and such other place or places as may be designated by the manager from time to time.

ARTICLE III Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for this Company shall be Adam D. Birch and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 1000 West Cass Street, Tampa, Florida 33606.

ARTICLE IV Management of Business

The Company shall be manager-managed. The initial manager of the company is Gareth R. Whitehurst, whose mailing address is 550 East Lake Drive. Tarpon Springs, Florida 34688.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 1st day of December, 2020.

AĎAM D. BIRCH,

Authorized Representative

Prepared By:

Adam D. Birch, Esquire Older Lundy Alvarez & Koch 1000 West Cass Street Tampa, Florida 33606 (813) 254-8998 Bar No. 109028 2020 DEC 10 PM 1: 11

<u>CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION</u> <u>AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT</u>

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated Company at 1000 West Cass Street, Tampa, Florida 33606, hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties hereunder.

Dated this 1st day of December, 2020.

ADAM D. BIRCH